
Agenda Item#: 3 - C- 2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

-=--==-==-============================---------------
Meeting Date: December 1, 2009 {X} Consent { } Regular 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

{ } Workshop 

Engineering & Public Works 
Engineering Services Division 

{ } Public Hearing 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Contract Amendments to 
extend the expiration date for the Primary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract 
(Contract), Project No. 2008052, R-2007-1911, dated November 6, 2007 with Superior 
Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. (Superior) and the Secondary Annual Roadway 
Landscaping Contract, R-2007-1911.1, with Vila & Son Landscaping Corporation (Vila) 
retroactively from November 6, 2009 to November 6, 2010, and lower the unit prices on 
certain bid items as detailed on Exhibit A. 

SUMMARY: Approval of these Contract Amendments will extend the expiration dates of 
the existing Contracts to November 6, 2010. There is no increase to the dollar value of 
the Contract. Both contractors have voluntarily reduced their unit prices for many of the 
existing bid items that may be used in future task authorizations. The reductions range 
as high as 50% for some items. Superior has reduced 83% of the items with reductions 
in unit prices ranging from 2% to 24%. Vila has reduced 58% of items with reductions 
from 1 % to 83%. The Contracts include furnishing and installing plant material and 
irrigation systems within Palm Beach County. Superior is a Miami-Dade County company 
and Vila is a Palm Beach County company. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for 
the project is 15%. The SBE participation committed for the project by Superior is 5.39% 
overall and the SBE participation committed by Vila is 5.31 % overall. 

Countywide (MRE) 

Background and Justification: The original 12 month Contract was approved by the 
Board of County Commissioners (Board) on November 6, 2007. A 12 month contract 
extension was approved by the Board on November 18, 2008, R2008-2021 and R2008-
2022. Both contractors and Palm Beach County are desirous of extending the contract 
retroactively from November 6, 2009 to November 6, 2010, while holding the unit prices 
as bid, with the exception of the lowered prices. The Contract will be re-bid upon 
expiration of this extension. Due to the quantity of work and the possible geographical 
separation of concurrent tasks, it is desirable to have two contractors for this Contract. 

Attachments: 
1. Amendment to the Primary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract with Exhibit A (2) 
2. Amendment to the Secondary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract with Exhibit A (2) 

=====---=-============================================ 

Recommended by: _____________________ _ 
Division Director Date 

Tr r,, // Approved By:_~~,~___.__I ~lc.J-=-.:;.;vV\t~.:...,__----~I ;..+I ~s+-_6 .:_? ---
) County Engineer Dai:e 1 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2010 
$ -0-

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

$ -0-

2011 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2012 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ _ 
Budget Acct No.: Fund_ Dept._ Unit_ Object 

Program 

2013 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

No_. 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

This item has no fiscal impact. 

2014 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: .....:...· __ /JJlm1tL.11~~~=M·~ ... -------­
III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

l:\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTWO2010\000. NO.IMPACT.DOC 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE PRIMARY ANNUAL 

ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT NO. 2008052, 

DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, BY AND BETWEEN 

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC. 

AND 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

THIS AMENDMENT to the Primary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract, dated 

November 6, 2007 (R2007-1911), hereinafter "CONTRACT", by and between Superior 

Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc., hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the BOARD OF 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida, hereinafter "COUNTY". 

WITNESETH 

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2007, the CONTRACTOR and COUNTY entered into a 

Primary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract for landscaping local roads throughout 

Palm Beach County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 40 of the contract provides that change orders to the contract 

shall be approved in accordance with existing COUNTY policy; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and 

agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

2. The CONTRACT, page C-1 dated November 6, 2007, between the 

CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY is hereby amended as follows: 

a. The original expiration date of the CONTRACT is extended for 

twelve (12) months, retroactively, from November 6, 2009 until November 6, 2010. 

b. The maximum value of orders issued under this Contract shall not, 

in any case, exceed the Contract amount of $4,453,000. 

c. Revise the unit prices on specific bid items to reflect a lower cost to 

the County as shown on the attached Exhibit A. 

3. It is the intent of the parties hereto that this Agreement shall not become 

binding until the date executed by the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach 

County. 

4. All other provisions of the Primary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract, 

dated November 6, 2007, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed and 

sealed this __ day of ______ __, 2009. 

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN 
SERVICE, INC. · 

l , // • //~// //-

( / .cf_/ ,! ,/ / , j .• I¼ 
By:__,_ __ ,...,_¥'->'-·___.._. .. ~LS_.·..,..·. __ ,,,. ---

.__,/Signature 

' ,! .t -t ).,.<·t, f~ 

Print Name & Title 

ATTEST: 

1-.IA£1 'A- J/4(cla~) 1ivJS1J.t1L 
Print Name & Title 

N:\ENG_SER\2008052-Landscaping\Amend-ExtThirdPrim.doc 

-2-

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
ITS' BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

By: _________ _ 

Chair 

ATTEST: 
SHARON R.BOCK, CLERK & 
COMPTROLLER 

By: _________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By: _________ _ 
County Attorney 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

By:_~ _ ____a;f44_' __ 
Engineering 



I! 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SECONDARY ANNUAL 

ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT NO. 2008052, 

DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, BY AND BETWEEN VILA 

& SON LANDSCAPING CORPORATION AND 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

THIS AMENDMENT to the Secondary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract, 

dated November 6, 2007 (R2007-1911.1), hereinafter "CONTRACT", by and between 

Vila & Son Landscaping Corporation, hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the BOARD OF 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida, hereinafter "COUNTY". 

WITNESETH 

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2007, the CONTRACTOR and COUNTY entered into a 

Secondary Annual Roadway Landscaping Contract for landscaping local roads 

throughout Palm Beach County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 40 of the contract provides that change orders to the contract 

shall be approved in accordance with existing COUNTY policy; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and 

agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

2. The CONTRACT, page C-1 dated November 6, 2007, between the 

CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY is hereby amended as follows: 

a. The original expiration date of the CONTRACT is extended for 

twelve (12) months, retroactively, from November 6, 2009 until November 6, 2010. 

b. The maximum value of orders issued under this Contract shall not, 

in any case, exceed the Contract amount of $4,453,000. 

c. Revise the unit prices on specific bid items to reflect a lower cost to 

the County as shown on the attached Exhibit A. 

3. It is the intent of the parties hereto that this Agreement shall not become 

binding until the date executed by the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach 

County. 

4. All other provisions of the Secondary Annual Roadway Landscaping 

Contract, dated November 6, 2007, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 



!! 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed and 

sealed this __ day of _____ ___, 2009. 

VILA & SON LANDSCAPING 
CORPORATION 

By: ~Md t./s#r 
Signature 

Print Name &itle 

ATTEST: 

2~ 
Signature 

Print Name & Title 

N:\ENG_SER\2008052-Landscaping\Amend-ExtThirdSec.doc 

-2-

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
ITS' BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

By: _________ _ 
Chair 

ATTEST: 
SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK & 
COMPTROLLER 

By:. _________ _ 

Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By: _________ _ 
County Attorney 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDffiONS 

By:_~~---~-· --
Engineering 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

COUNTYWIDE LANDSCAPING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES **** **** ****** ****** ****** ****** 
1 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' OA, 

SINGLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY. (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EA $325.00 $302.00 $280.00 $215.32 
2 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' OA, 

DOUBLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EA $395.00 $367.00 $407.75 $343.68 3 ALEXANDER PALM (PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS) 4" CAL. MAX., 14' OA, 
TRIPLE TRUNK, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 275 EA $400.00 $372.00 $493.00 $359.96 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 4 APPLE BLOSSOM SHOWER (CASSIS JAVANICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' QA X 5.0' 
SPR., 7.0' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $435.00 $405.00 $284.00 $199.85 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 5 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' SPR., 
5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $275.00 $256.00 $303.30 $269.50 6 BALD CYPRESS (TAXODIUM DISTICHUM) 2.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 
8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $400.00 $372.00 $633.00 $316.11 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 7 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' 
SPR., 61 C.T., 28"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $320.00 $298.00 $321.40 $280.91 8 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' 
SPR., 8' C.T., 32"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $425.00 $395.00 $359.00 $308.75 9 BEAUTY LEAF (CALOPHYLLUM BRASILIENSE) 2.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' 
SPR .• 8' C.T., 36"DIA ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $480.00 $446.00 $405.00 $347.31 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* \t1 10 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., "><::. 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $395.00 $367.00 $348.00 $308.75 ~ 11 BLACK OLIVE (BUCIDA BUCERAS) 3.5" CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' -~ C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $448.00 $417.00 $392.00 $222.70 -****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* -\ 

12 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) > 11" CAL.,10' C.T., DENSE 
-CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W. 18" D) 140 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $211.94 ~ 13 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 13' C.T., DENSE 
.;: CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $211.94 14 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 16' C.T., DENSE 

CANOPY BEFORE TRIM. NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 140 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $211.94 15 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) >11" CAL., 18' C.T., DENSE 
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B. 10" W, 18" D) 140 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $211.94 

Page 1 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING 
CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

16 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 10' C.T., DENSE 
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $214.76 

17 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 13' C.T., DENSE 
45 CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $214.76 

18 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 16' C.T., DENSE 
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 45 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $214.76 

19 CABBAGE PALM (SABAL PALMETTO) 11" CAL. MAX., 18' C.T., DENSE 
CANOPY BEFORE TRIM, NO BOOTS (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) . 45 EA $150.00 $139.00 $250.00 $214.76 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
20 CHINESE FAN PALM (UVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 12' OA, DENSE 

CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA $325.00 $302.00 $286.00 $194.18 
21 CHINESE FAN PALM (UVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 14' OA, DENSE 

CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA $370.00 $344.00 $326.00 $287.83 
22 CHINESE FAN PALM (UVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 16' OA, DENSE 

CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $435.00 $405.00 $348.50 $307.37 
23 CHINESE FAN PALM (UVISTONIA CHINENSIS) 17" CAL., 18' OA, DENSE 

CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $480.00 $446.00 $429.00 $335.06 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

24 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0' 
SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $295.00 $274.00 $287.35 $240.20 

25 CRAPE MYRTLE (LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 5.0' 
SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $430.00 $400.00 $425.75 $274.20 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
26 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 

20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $215.00 $200.00 $221.45 $190.44 
27 DAHOON HOLLY (ILEX CASSINE) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 5' C.T., 

28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $240.00 $223.00 $242.60 $180.56 
28 DAHOON HOLLY (!LEX CASSINE) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.0' SPR., 7' C.T., 

32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $360.00 $335.00 $321.40 $244.38 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

29 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOUA "DRAKE") 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 6.0' 
SPR., 8.0' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $450.00 $419.00 $327.60 $204.27 

30 DRAKE ELM (ULMUS PARVIFOUA "DRAKE") 4.5" CAL., 18' OA X 8.0' 
SPR., 8.5' C.T., 44" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $550.00 $512.00 $392.60 $235.17 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
31 FIREBUSH (HAMEUA PATENS) STANDARD, 5' OA X 3' SPR, DENSE 

FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $130.00 $121.00 $95.45 $66.16 

Page 2 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING &. VILA &. SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

32 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA $395.00 $367.00 $235.00 $204.41 

33 FOXTAIL PALM (WODYETIA BIFURCATA) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA $465.00 $432.00 $305.00 $263.58 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

34 GEIGER {CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1" CAL, 8' OA X 1.5' SPR., 16" DIA. 
ROOTBALL B&B 15 EA $210.00 $195.00 $134.00 $134.00 

35 GEIGER (CORDIA SEBESTENA) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.5' SPR., 20" DIA. 
ROOTBALL B&B 15 EA $260.00 $242.00 $240.00 $216.33 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

36 GLAUCOUS CASSIA (SENNA SURATTENSIS) 2.5" CAL., 12' QA X 6.0' 
SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $285.00 $265.00 $317.00 $210.69 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 37 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 
3.5' SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $1,953.00 $1,816.00 $177.00 $175.01 

38 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 
4.0' SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $230.00 $214.00 $303.30 $263.36 

39 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.0" CAL., 14' OA X 
5.0' SPR., 7' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $265.00 $247.00 $336.45 $287.23 

40 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 3.5'' CAL., 16' OA X 
6.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $315.00 $293.00 $304.00 $247.43 

41 GREEN BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS) 4.0" CAL, 20' OA X 
6.0' SPR., 9' C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 140 EA $500.00 $465.00 $384.00 $271.88 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 42 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 2.0" CAL., 12'OA X 4.0' SPR., 5' 
C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $220.00 $205.00 $303.30 $269.50 

43 GUMBO LIMBO (BURSERA SIMARUBA) 3.5" CAL., 18'OA X 5.5' SPR., 
8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $455.00 $423.00 $332.00 $307.37 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 44 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1" CAL., 7' OA X 
12" SPR., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $225.00 $209.00 $163.70 $145.63 

45 JAPANESE BLUEBERRY (ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 
22" SPR., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $315.00 $293.00 $239.00 $238.45 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

46 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 8' OA, B&B 25 EA $155.00 $144.00 $167.55 $157.55 
47 JATHROPIA STANDARD, 10' OA, B&B 25 EA $190.00 $177.00 $202.00 $202.00 

Page 3 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

48 JATHROPIA MULTI-STEM, 15 GAL CONTAINER 25 EA $90.00 $84.00 $179.00 $100.62 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

49 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 
14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $210.00 $195.00 $125.00 $73.72 

50 KOPSIA (OCHROSIA ELIPTICA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 
16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $290.00 $270.00 $192.00 $99.76 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
51 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' 

C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA $330.00 $307.00 $402.00 $250.57 
52 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' 

C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA $365.00 $340.00 $500.00 $310.73 
53 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 3.5'' CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 

8.5' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA $550.00 $512.00 $763.63 $481.60 
54 LAUREL OAK (QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR., 9' 

C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 250 EA $665.00 $619.00 $1,159.00 $560.71 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
55 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 1.25" CAL., 8' O.A. X 25" SPR., 

3' C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 45 EA $275.00 $256.00 $260.00 $260.00 
56 LIGUSTRUM (LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM) 2.5" CAL., 12' O.A. X 4.0' SPR., 

5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 45 EA $600.00 $558.00 $483.90 $483.90 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
57 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' 

C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $425.00 $395.00 $569.90 $247.96 
58 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' 

C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $525.00 $488.00 $648.20 $271.38 
59 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 3.5'' CAL., 18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' 

C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $740.00 $688.00 $1,207.30 $331.02 
60 LIVE OAK (QUERCUS VIRGINIANA) 4.0" CAL., 20' OA X 6.0' SPR., 9' 

C.T., 40" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $1,380.00 $1,283.00 $1,531.84 $454.26 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
61 MADAGASCAR OLIVE {NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.0" CAL., 8' OA X 21" 

SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $250.00 $233.00 $147.80 $147.80 
62 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 1.5" CAL, 10' QA X 

2.5" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $300.00 $279.00 $182.40 $182.40 
63 MADAGASCAR OLIVE (NORONHIA EMARGINATA) 2.0" CAL, 12' OA X 

3.0" SPR., 5.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $360.00 $335.00 $250.00 $250.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
Page 4 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

64 MAHOGANY (SWiffiNIA MAHOGANI) 3.5" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' 
C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $350.00 $326.00 $610.90 $331.02 

65 MAHOGANY (SWIETENIA MAHOGANI) 4.0" CAL., 18' OA X 6.0' SPR., 
8.5' C.T., 40" DIA. ROQTBALL B&B 25 EA $450.00 $419.00 $1,057.80 $465.68 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
66 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" 

SPR., 3.01 C.T., 18" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA $175.00 $163.00 $200.00 $193.36 
67 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.0" CAL., 10' OA X 3.5" 

SPR., 4.0' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B so EA $220.00 $205.00 $242.65 $162.67 
68 OLEANDER (NERIUM OLEANDER) STANDARD, 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" 

SPR., 5.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA $255.00 $237.00 $253.00 $192.58 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

69 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 0.75" CAL., 6' 
OA X 18" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $140.00 $130.00 $112.40 $112.40 

70 ORANGE JASMINE (MURRAYA PANICULATA) STANDARD, 1.0" CAL., 8' 
OA X 21" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $190.00 $177.00 $207.50 $207.50 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
71 ORCHID TREE (BAUHINIA BLAKEANA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' 

C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 25 EA $315.00 $293.00 $301.65 $301.65 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

72 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 8' QA X 4' SPR, MIN. 5 
MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA $220.00 $205.00 $215.50 $215.50 

73 PAUROTIS PALM (ACOELRRHAPHE WRIGHTII) 12' QA X 5' SPR, MIN. 7 
MAIN TRUNKS, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA $340.00 $316.00 $501.40 $501.40 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
74 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOUA) 2.0" CAL., 10' QA X 3.5' 

SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $260.00 $242.00 $210.00 $210.00 
75 PIGEON PLUM (COCCOLOBA DIVERSIFOUA) 2.5" CAL., 12' QA X 4.0' 

SPR., 5' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $315.00 $293.00 $251.30 $251.30 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

76 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 0.75" CAL., 6' OA X 2.0' SPR.; 2.0' C.T., 
14" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $175.00 $163.00 $166.00 $166.00 

77 PITCH APPLE (CLUSIA ROSEA) 1.0" CAL., 8' QA X 2.5' SPR., 3.0' C.T., 
16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $225.00 $209.00 $214.65 $214.65 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

78 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 2.5" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6' C.T., 
28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $350.00 $326.00 $186.85 $186.85 

Page 5 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 79 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8' C.T., 

32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $400.00 $372.00 $292.65 $223.31 80 PONGAM (PONGAMIA PINNATA) 3.5" CAL., 18' QA X 5.5' SPR., 8.5' 
C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $465.00 $433.00 $334.20 $249.93 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 81 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA) 2.0" CAL., 12' QA X 4.0' SPR., 5.0' C.T., 
24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $335.00 $312.00 $338.70 $297.45 82 REDBAY (PERSEA BORBONIA}.3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0' C.T., 
36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $475.00 $442.00 $361.00 $361.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 83 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 2.0" CAL., 14' OA X 4.5' SPR., 6.0' C.T., 
24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $325.00 $302.00 $383.00 $383.00 84 RED MAPLE (ACER RUBRUM) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0' SPR., 8.0' C.T., 
32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $365.00 $339.00 $404.50 $404.50 85 RED MAPLE ( ACER RUBRUM) 3.5" CAL.,18' OA X 5.5' SPR., 8.0' C.T., 
36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $525.00 $488.00 $545.70 $471.74 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 86 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 10' G.W., DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $1,540.00 $1,432.00 $846.30 $327.81 87 ROYAL PALM (ROYSTONEA ELATA) 17" CAL. MIN., 12' G.W., DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B, 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $1,995.00 $1,855.00 $1,010.00 $416.99 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 88 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.0" CAL., 
10' OA X 3.5 SPR., 4' C.T., 24" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA $210.00 $195.00 $221.45 $223.98 89 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 2.5" CAL., 
12' OA X 4.0 SPR., 6' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA $255.00 $237.00 $280.00 $207.40 90 SILVER BUTTONWOOD (CONOCARPUS ERECTUS SERICEUS) 3.0" CAL., 
14' OA X 5.0 SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 50 EA $300.00 $279.00 $321.40 $241.40 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 91 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 
14" SPR., 2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $140.00 $130.00 $112.40 $112.40 92 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 
22" SPR., 3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $180.00 $167.00 $144.60 $144.60 93 SIMPSON'S STOPPER (MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS) 2.5" CAL., 10' QA X 
34" SPR., 4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $215.00 $200.00 $167.00 $167.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

Page 6 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 {REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE {365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 94 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOIB) 1.25" CAL, 8' OA X 20" SPR., 2' C.T., 7 

GAL CONTAINER 25 EA $75.00 $70.00 $156.35 $152.47 95 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOIB) 1.5" CAL., 10' OA X 2.0' SPR., 3' C.T., 
15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $165.00 $153.00 $156.35 $152.47 96 SLASH PINE (PINUS ELLIOIB) 2.0" CAL., 12' OA X 3.0' SPR., 4' C.T., 
15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $200.00 $186.00 $303.50 $262.97 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 97 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 
2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $145.00 $135.00 $120.30 $120.30 98 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 1.5" CAL., 8' OA X 22" SPR., 
3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $210.00 $195.00 $174.00 $174.00 99 SPANISH STOPPER (EUGENIA FOETIDA) 2.5" CAL., 10' OA X 34" SPR., 
4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $260.00 $242.00 $215.55 $215.55 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 100 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 14' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 25 EA $600.00 $558.00 $328.60 $328.60 101 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL. MIN., 16' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $700.00 $651.00 $382.55 $382.55 102 THATCH PALM (THRINAX RADIATA) 3" CAL MIN., 18' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 10" W, 18" D) 25 EA $800.00 $744.00 $559.60 $559.60 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 103 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL MIN., 14' 
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 8"W,12"D) 25 EA $420.00 $391.00 $32(,.00 $326.00 104 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL MIN., 16' 
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10'W,18"D) 25 EA $440.00 $409.00 $450.00 $196.83 105 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL MIN., 18' 
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 25 EA $520.00 $484.00 $560.00 $223.44 106 WASHINGTON PALM (WASHINGTONIA ROBUSTA) 17" CAL MIN., 20' 
0A, DENSE CANOPY, (B&B, 10"W,18"D) 25 EA $610.00 $567.00 $691.20 $253.26 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 107 WAX MYRTLE ( MYRICA CERIFERA) 1.25" CAL., 8' OA X 2.5" SPR., 3' 
C.T., 7 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $132.00 $123.00 $105.40 $105.40 108 WAX MYRTLE ( MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.0" CAL, 10' OA X 3.5" SPR., 4' 
C.T., 15 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $220.00 $205.00 $135.20 $135.20 109 WAX MYRTLE ( MYRICA CERIFERA) 2.5" CAL., 12' OA X 4.0" SPR., 5' 
C.T., 25 GAL. CONTAINER 25 EA $240.00 $232.00 $222.94 $222.94 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

Page 7 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 110 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 1.0" CAL., 6' OA X 14" SPR., 

2.0' C.T., 16" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $1,603.00 $1,491.00 $125.00 $125.00 111 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXOLLARIS) 1.5" CAL, 8' QA X 22" SPR., 
3.0' C.T., 20" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $220.00 $205.00 $189.60 $189.60 112 WHITE STOPPER (EUGENIA AXCILLARIS) 2.5'' CAL., 10' OA X 34" SPR., 
4.0' C.T., 28" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 20 EA $260.00 $242.00 $236.20 $236.20 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 113 WILD TAMARIND (LYSILOMA LATISILIQUA) 3.0" CAL., 16' OA X 5.0 
SPR., 8' C.T., 32" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $330.00 $307.00 $327.16 $279.23 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 114 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 8" CAL. MIN., 12' OA, DENSE CANOPY, 
(B&B 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA $295.00 $275.00 $208.20 $208.20 115 WININ PALM (VEITCHIA WININ) 10" CAL. MIN., 15' OA, DENSE 
CANOPY, (B&B 8" W, 12" D) 40 EA $390.00 $363.00 $224.00 $224.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 116 YELLOW TABEBUIA (TABEBUIA CARAIBA) 3.5" CAL, 16' OA X 5.0 
SPR., 8' C.T., 36" DIA. ROOTBALL B&B 40 EA $380.00 $353.00 $333.00 $269.54 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 117 PURPLE GOLDEN DEWDROP (DURANTA REPENS PURPLE) STANDARD, 
5' 0A X 3' SPR, DENSE FOLIAGE, 15 GAL. CONTAINER 20 EA $140.00 $130.00 $76.50 $61.56 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 118 VINES: BOWER (PANDOREA JASMINOIDES) 3' QA X 16" SPR., ON 
TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA $45.00 $42.00 $41.20 $33.73 119 VINES: CONFEDERATE JASMINE (TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES) 
3' QA X 16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA $45.00 $42.00 $42.15 $32.85 120 VINES: MEXICAN FLAME (SENECIO CONFUSUS) 3' OA X 16" SPR., ON 
TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA $45.00 $42.00 $51.50 $42.16 121 VINES: VIOLET TRUMPET (CL YTOSTOMA CALLISTEGIODES) 3' OA X 
16" SPR., ON TRELLIS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 140 EA $60.00 $56.00 $41.20 $33.73 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 122 ACCENT PLANTS, 1 GAL CONTAINER 1200 EA $4.60 $4.28 $3.80 $3.47 123 ACCENT PLANTS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 500 EA $17.30 $16.00 $16.24 $11.59 124 GROUNDCOVERS, 1 GAL. CONTAINER 600 EA $4.60 $4.28 $4.24 $4.06 125 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 3 GAL. CONTAINER 200 EA $13.00 $13.00 $10.64 $8.79 126 WOODY ORNAMENTALS, 7 GAL. CONTAINER 150 EA $45.00 $42.00 $43.12 $33.81 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

Page 8 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

127 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF ST. AUGUSTINE 
"FLORATAM" SOD 710000 SF $0.40 $0.37 $0.39 $0.28 

128 SITE PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION OF BAHIA "ARGENTINE" SOD 270000 SF $0.27 $0.25 $0.21 $0.21 
****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

129 FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL 900 CY $29.00 $26.00 $47.36 $28.44 
130 FURNISH AND INSTALL MULCH 900 CY $34.30 $32.00 $47.43 $33.40 

**** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
131 FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID ROOT BARRIER 900 LF $9.30 $8.50 $9.59 $9.59 
132 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE ROOT BARRIER 900 LF $11.00 $10.00 $10.08 $10.08 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
133 EXCAVATION (INCL REMOVAL/DISPOSAL) 50 CY $34.00 $32.00 $18.29 $18.29 
134 50/50 BACKALL (FURNISH AND INSTALL) so CY $30.00 $28.00 $29.21 $28.11 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
135 PLANTING AND STAKING ONLY (TREE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS) 425 EA $128.00 $119.00 $73.15 $28.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
136 RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - 5 MILES OR LESS 45 EA $510.00 $475.00 $365.00 $365.00 
137 RELOCATE TREE (90" TREE SPADE) - MORE THAN 5 MILES 30 EA $750.00 $698.00 $543.40 $543.40 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
138 PAINTING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIAED) 450 EA $10.00 $9.00 $46.06 $10.00 
139 PAINTING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) 1500 EA $13.30 $12.30 $59.22 $10.00 
140 PAINTING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (AS SPECIFIED) 750 EA $13.30 $12.30 $14.65 $10.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
141 RE-STAKING OF THREE (3) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 35 EA $19.50 $18.00 $15.68 $15.68 
142 RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL STAKE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 28 EA $19.50 $18.00 $26.04 $26.04 
143 RE-STAKING OF FOUR (4) BRACE SYSTEM (PER STAKE) 25 EA $19.50 $18.00 $28.84 $28.84 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
144 WATERING (AS SPEOFIED) 1000 HRS $80.00 $74.00 $46.74 $28.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
COUNTYWIDE IRRIGATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

145 JACK AND BORE 4" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES 500 LF $34.50 $33.81 $24.00 $20.00 
146 JACK AND BORE 6" PVC (SCHED. 80) IRRIGATION SLEEVES 500 LF $46.00 $45.00 $31.00 $26.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION UNES 
(COMPLETE}: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

147 ¾" PVC 1000 LF $1.05 $1.03 $1.55 $0.75 
148 1" PVC 4000 LF $1.25 $1.23 $2.00 $1.00 
149 1¼" PVC 1800 LF $1.55 $1.52 $2.55 $1.25 

Page 9 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365} CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 150 1½" PVC 1800 LF $1.80 $1.76 $2.75 $1.40 151 2" PVC 1800 LF $2.00 $1.96 $3.70 $1.60 

152 2" PVC MAIN 350 LF $2.95 $2.90 $3.45 $2.70 
153 3" PVC MAIN 375 LF $4.25 $4.17 $5.25 $3.10 
154 4" PVC MAIN 375 LF $3.20 $3.14 $6.70 $4.20 155 2½" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $4.20 $4.12 $5.40 $5.40 156 3" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $5.00 $4.90 $6.90 $5.90 
157 4" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $6.00 $5.88 $10.10 $6.85 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 40 "PURPLE" RE-USE 

IRRIGATION UNES (COMPLETE): **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 158 ¾" PVC 1000 LF $1.08 $1.06 $1.45 $0.80 
159 1" PVC 4000 LF $1.29 $1.26 $1.75 $1.05 160 1¼" PVC 1800 LF $1.60 $1.57 $2.30 $1.30 1611½" PVC 1800 LF $1.80 $1.76 $2.40 $1.45 162 2" PVC 1800 LF $2.30 $2.25 $3.50 $1.65 163 2" PVC MAIN 350 LF $3.05 $2.99 $5.90 $2.75 164 3" PVC MAIN 375 LF $3.95 $3.87 $9.15 $3.15 165 4" PVC MAIN 375 LF $4.18 $4.10 $11.10 $4.25 166 2½" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $4.85 $4.10 $6.60 $5.45 167 3" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $5.05 $4.95 $9.15 $5.95 168 4" O-RING PVC MAIN 375 LF $5.85 $5.73 $11.10 $6.90 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* FURNISH AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE PVC IRRIGATION UNES 

(COMPLETE): **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 169 2" FLEXIBLE PVC 380 LF $3.00 $2.94 $4.05 $3.00 170 2½" FLEXIBLE PVC 380 LF $3.50 $3.43 $4.86 $3.60 171 3" FLEXIBLE PVC 360 LF $4.50 $4.41 $6.08 $4.50 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 172 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM 5 EA $600.00 $600.00 $780.00 $650.00 173 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING POTABLE WATER LINE. 5 EA $910.00 $910.00 $1,080.00 $900.00 174 PROVIDE CONNECTION TO EXISTING RE-USE WATER LINE. 5 EA $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,920.00 $1,200.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* FURNISH AND INSTALL PUMP: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 175 INSTALL 2HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER 
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY 5 EA $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $8,375.45 $8,375.45 

Page 10 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING 
CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

176 INSTALL 3HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER 
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY 5 EA $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,490.45 $8,490.45 

177 INSTALL 5HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER 
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY 5 EA $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $11,314.85 $11,314.85 

177A INSTALL 7.5HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER 
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY 4 EA $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $11,794.40 $11,794.40 

178 INSTALL 10 HP PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR OBTAINING WATER 
FROM AN ADJACENT WATER BODY 4 EA $15,000.00 $11,400.00 $12,042.80 $12,042.80 

179 INSTALL 2HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR 
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL 5 EA $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $8,375.45 $8,375.45 

180 INSTALL 3HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR 
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL 5 EA $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $8,490.45 $8,490.45 

181 INSTALL 5HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR 
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL 4 EA $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $11,402.25 $11,402.25 

181A INSTALL 7.5HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PUMP STATION FOR 
OBTAINING WATER FROM WELL 4 EA $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $11,960.00 $11,960.00 

182 CONCRETE VAULT, 48" X 48" X 36", WITH DRAINAGE 7 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 
183 ALUMINUM VAULT LID 5 EA $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 
184 PLASTIC TANK, 55 GAL. 5 EA $650.00 $650.00 $940.00 $940.00 
185 1/4 HP SUMP PUMP WITH DISCHARGE PIPING AND POP-UP 

DISCHARGE BLOW OFF 5 EA $700.00 $700.00 $2,822.10 $2,822.10 
186 INJECTOR PUMP 5 EA $450.00 $450.00 $598.00 $598.00 
187 FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 2HP PUMP STATION 5 EA $475.00 $475.00 $2,822.10 $2,822.10 

187A FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER- 3HP PUMP STATION 5 EA $500.00 $500.00 $2,822.10 $2,822.10 
187B FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 5HP PUMP STATION 5 EA $600.00 $600.00 $2,991.15 $2,991.15 
187C FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - 7.5HP PUMP STATION 4 EA $700.00 $700.00 $2,991.15 $2,991.15 
187D FUSED MAIN DISCONNECT, WITH METER - lOHP PUMP STATION 4 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,528.20 $3,528.20 

188 1" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDmON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF $2.00 $1.96 $3.31 $2.88 

188A l" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDmON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF $3.20 $3.17 $2.71 $2.30 

188B 1 ½" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDmON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF $3.00 $2.94 $3.67 $3.45 

188C 1 ½" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDmON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF $4.25 $4.17 $3.21 $3.16 

189 2" GREY PVC SCH 40 - IN ADDmON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED IN TRENCH) 350 LF $5.00 $4.90 $3.85 $3.74 

Page 11 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

189A 2" GREY PVC SCH 80 - IN ADDffiON TO 200' BASE LENGTH 
(INSTALLED ABOVE GROUND OR UNDER PAVEMENT) 350 LF $5.25 $4.15 $3.39 $3.39 

1898 #12 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 
200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $2.27 $2.01 

189C #10 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 
200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $3.07 $2.88 

1890 #8 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $4.88 $4.77 

189E #6 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $5.77 $5.64 

189F #4 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $8.79 $8.63 

189G #3 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $9.72 $9.43 

189H #2 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $11.17 $10.64 

189J #1 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 200' 
BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $13.49 $13.23 

189K #1/0 THWN COPPER WIRE (INSTALLED IN CONDUIT IN EXCESS OF 
200' BASE LENGTH) 350 LF $4.00 $3.92 $15.47 $15.24 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 190 4" OPEN-END WELL 5 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,168.75 $4,168.75 191 5" OPEN-END WELL 5 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,848.75 $7,503.75 

192 611 OPEN-END WELL 4 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,503.75 $7,503.75 
193 ADDffiONAL WELL DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 100' BASE DEPTH 70 VF $70.00 $70.00 $26.45 $26.45 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* IRRIGATION WELL REFURBISHMENT/RESTORATION: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 194 4" OPEN-END WELL 5 EA $1,410.00 $1,410.00 $1,293.75 $1,293.75 
195 5" OPEN-END WELL 5 EA $1,660.00 $1,660.00 $1,523.75 $1,523.75 196 611 OPEN-END WELL 5 EA $1,745.00 $1,745.00 $1,604.25 $1,604.25 197 IRRIGATION WELL ABANDONMENT- ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS 5 EA $900.00 $900.00 $822.25 $822.25 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION HEADS: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 198 611 POP-UP SPRAYHEAD INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE 350 EA $28.00 $27.44 $17.75 $12.00 199 TURF ROTOR INCLUDING SWING JOINT 350 EA $70.00 $68.60 $30.20 $17.00 200 FLOOD BUBBLER INCLUDING FLEXIBLE PIPE 350 EA $15.50 $15.19 $6.70 $6.70 

Page 12 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 {REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE {365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FURNISH AND INSTALL ZONE VALVES: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

201 1" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX 5 EA $300.00 $294.00 $367.50 $290.00 
202 1 ½" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX 5 EA $400.00 $392.00 $397.50 $330.00 
203 2" VALVE INCLUDING VALVE BOX 5 EA $450.00 $441.00 $426.00 $375.00 
204 BRASS HOSE BIB ON CONTROL VALVE 5 EA $80.00 $78.40 $105.00 $105.00 
205 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) INSTALLED W/MAIN LINE 35000 LF $0.26 $0.25 $0.12 $0.12 
206 CONTROL WIRE (DIRECT BURIAL) BURIED IN ITS OWN CONDUIT 33000 LF $2.00 $1.96 $3.97 $1.50 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER: **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

207 12 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH 
HYDROMETER 5 EA $8,066.56 $8,066.56 $7,650.00 $7,650.00 

208 24 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH 
HYDROMETER 5 EA $9,496.50 $9,496.50 $8,520.00 $8,520.00 

209 36 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH 
HYDROMETER 5 EA $10,904.60 $10,904.60 $9,390.00 $9,390.00 

210 48 STATION "SENTINEL FIELD SATELLITE" CONTROLLER WITH 
HYDROMETER 5 EA $12,334.52 $12,334.52 $10,275.00 $10,275.00 

211 12 STATION SENTINEL CONTROLLER EXPANSION MODULE 5 EA $1,408.10 $1,408.10 $910.00 $910.00 
212 PHONE MODEM 5 EA $750.00 $750.00 $960.00 $960.00 
213 COMMUNICATION TOWER 5 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 
214 4 STATION RAINBIRD ESP 5 EA $300.00 $300.00 $430.00 $300.00 
215 6 STATION RAINBIRD ESP 5 EA $350.00 $350.00 $460.00 $350.00 
216 8 STATION RAINBIRD ESP 5 EA $400.00 $400.00 $485.00 $400.00 

ABOVE ARE BASE BID ITEMS **** **** ******* ******* ******* 
****** **** ******* ******* ******* 

BELOW ARE ADDmONAL ITEMS **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
ISOLATION VALVE PER ISC - 2.04.B. **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

217 1 ½" GATE VALVE - IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $531.00 $520.00 $180.00 $180.00 218 1 ½" GATE VALVE - IN EXISTING VALVE BOX 1 EA $225.00 $220.00 $100.00 $100.00 
219 2" GATE VALVE - IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $576.00 $565.00 $210.00 $210.00 
220 2" GATE VALVE - IN EXISTING VALVE BOX 1 EA $270.00 $265.00 $120.00 $120.00 221 2½" GATE VALVE - IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $465.00 $456.00 $250.00 $250.00 222 2½" GATE VALVE - IN EXISTING VALVE BOX 1 EA $159.00 $156.00 $150.00 $150.00 ****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* , 

AIR REUEF VALVE PER ISC- 2.04.E. **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
223 2" VALVE IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $531.00 $520.00 $200.00 $200.00 

Page 13 of 14 



PROJECT NAME: ANNUAL ROADWAY LANDSCAPING CONTRACT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008052 
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 24, 2007 (REVISED PRICES AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & VILA & SON LANDSCAPING CONTRACT DAYS: THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS LAWN SERVICE, INC. CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL REVISED ORIGINAL REVISED 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE PER ISC - 2.04.D. **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

224 1" VALVE 1 EA $75.00 $73.00 $120.00 $120.00 
225 ¾" VALVE 1 EA $60.00 $58.00 $100.00 $100.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FLOW SENSOR PER ISC - 2.09 **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

226 1 ½" SENSOR IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $1,146.00 $1,123.00 $400.00 $400.00 
227 1½" SENSOR IN EXISTING VALVE BOX 1 EA $840.00 $823.00 $200.00 $200.00 
228 2" SENSOR IN TRAFFIC RATED VALVE BOX 1 EA $1,116.00 $1,090.00 $450.00 $450.00 
229 2" SENSOR IN EXISTING VALVE BOX 1 EA $810.00 $794.00 $250.00 $250.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FURNISH & APPLY FERTILIZER **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

230 IRRIGATED SOD 1 BAG $23.75 $23.00 $100.00 $100.00 
231 UN-IRRIGATED SOD , 1 BAG $12.50 $12.00 $100.00 $100.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
FURNISH & APPLY WEED & FEED FERTILIZER **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 

232 IRRIGATED SOD 1 BAG $26.90 $26.00 $120.00 $120.00 
233 UN-IRRIGATED SOD 1 BAG $12.50 $12.00 $120.00 $120.00 

****** **** **** ******* ******* ******* ******* 
234 FURNISH AND INSTALL #2 FILL 1 CY $21.00 $20.60 $22.00 $22.00 
235 FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" DIRECTIONAL BORE 1 LF $30.00 $30.00 $14.00 $14.00 

TOTALS $250,997.01 $243,967.41 $234,565.40 $221,661.10 

0/o OF DIFFERENCE 2.80/oLOWER 5.50/o LOWER 

Page 14 of 14 


